FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2024

2. FIR No. 0099

Date and time of FIR: 19/9/2024 at 3:25 pm

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections Sections
1	BNS, 2023	121
2	BNS, 2023	118
3	BNS, 2023	195
4	Arms Act, 1959	25(1-B)
5	PDPP Act, 1984	3

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:

Date from: 9/9/2024

Date to: 9/9/2024

Time Period:

Time from: Notmentioned

Time to: Not mentioned

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 19/9/2024

Time: 3:25 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 14

Date & Time: 19/9/2024

at 3:25 pm

4. Type of information: Suo-motu.

(a) Place of occurrence: DC Office Thoubal and District Police Headquarter, Thoubal.

(b) Direction and distance from PS: 3 kms south (approx.).

Beat No.

(c) Address: Thoubal Athokpam & Khangabok , District- Thoubal, Manipur

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh.

(b) Father's name:

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1978

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1		

(h) Occupation: Police Officer

(i) Address:

LLF -

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	OC, Thoubal Police Station
2	Permanent address	OC, Thoubal Police Station

(j) Phone number: 9402880000

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Two facebook users named as"Rk khuman"	-	-	-
	and "Sinthangamba Konsham Mangang"			

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1				

- 9. Total value of property:
- 10. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

11. First Information contents:

Today i.e. 19/9/2024 at about 3:25 pm, came across a series of posts in the social media uploaded from facebook accounts named as "Rk khuman" and "Sinthangamba Konsham Mangang" for their involvement in series of violence which were recently occurred at DC Office Thoubal and District Police Headquarter, Thoubal on 09/09/2024 thereby causing destruction to government properties, grievous hurt to police personnel by using firearm deterring public servant from their lawful duties.

- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): **Ksh. Gyaneshwor Singh** to take up the Investigation.
- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Th. Phulachandra Singh

Rank: Inspector.

No:

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

